
 

D-22-10974 Page 1 of 1  {N0496914.1} 

Resolution No. ______________ 
 

A resolution approving a Letter of Acceptance for 2022 Homeland Security 
Grant Funds by the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the 
Office of Emergency Management, to the Tennessee Emergency 
Management Agency for Homeland Security District 5. 

 
WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Office of Emergency 
Management, has authored a Letter of Acceptance for 2022 Homeland Security Grant Funds in 
an amount not to exceed $352,431.00 with no cash match required to the Tennessee 
Emergency Management Agency, for Homeland Security District 5, to subsidize the Emergency 
Management Program;   

WHEREAS, it is to the benefit of the citizens of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and 
Davidson County that this Letter of Acceptance be approved. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN 
GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY: 
 
Section 1. That the Letter of Acceptance for 2022 Homeland Security Grant funds from the 
Metropolitan Government, acting by and between the Office of Emergency Management, to the 
Tennessee Emergency Management Agency for Homeland Security District 5, a copy of which 
is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved, and the Metropolitan Mayor is 
authorized to execute the same.   

Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of 
The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it. 

 
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY  INTRODUCED BY: 
 OF FUNDS:    
 
_____________________________          _____________________________ 
Kelly Flannery, Director 
Department of Finance         _____________________________   
     
              _____________________________ 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND  Member(s) of Council  
LEGALITY: 
 
_____________________________  
Assistant Metropolitan Attorney 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 01D3B35B-6343-4ED7-97E7-2490375FB6FA



GRANT LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Name: 2022 Homeland Security 22-25 (Letter of Acceptance)
OFFICE OF EMERG. MGMT.Department:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY

TENN. EMERG. MGMT.

The purpose of the Fiscal Year (FY) 2022 HSGP is to support state, local and tribal efforts 
to prevent terrorism and other catastrophic events and to prepare the Nation for the threats 
and hazards that pose the greatest risk to the security of the United States. References to 
these priorities can be found throughout this document. The FY 2022 HSGP supports the 
core capabilities across the five mission areas of Prevention, Protection, Mitigation, 
Response, and Recovery based on allowable costs. This is the "Letter of Acceptance" to 
confirm Metro will apply for the funds.

Grantor:

Pass-Through Grantor 
(If applicable):

Program Description:

Total Applied For

Metro Cash Match: $0.00

Department Contact: Angela Roscoe
880-2949

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

Contingent upon the availability of funds

Status: CONTINUATION

$352,431.00

5517

DocuSign Envelope ID: 01D3B35B-6343-4ED7-97E7-2490375FB6FA



 Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendment
Dept. No. Phone Fax

049 880-2949 862-8534

Other:
09/01/22 10/17/22
04/30/25 10/17/22

97.067

$0.00  Other:

 Fund  Business Unit

0.00

$176,216

 *Indirect Costs allowed? % Allow. $0.00 in budget

Budget 
Year

Metro 
Fiscal 
Year

Federal 
Grantor

State Grantor
Local Match 

Cash
Local Match 

In-Kind
Total Grant 
Each Year

Ind. Cost 
Neg. from 
Grantor

Yr 1 FY23 $117,477.00 $117,477.00 $0.00

Yr 2 FY24 $117,477.00 $117,477.00 $0.00
Yr 3 FY25 $117,477.00 $117,477.00 $0.00
Yr 4 FY__ $0.00

Yr 5 FY__ $0.00

$352,431.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $352,431.00 $0.00

Contract#:

Contact:
.

Rev. 01/03/11

5517

$58,739

Contingent upon the availability of funds

 Is not budgeted?

 Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:

 Is already in department budget?
 For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:

*(If "No", please attach documentation from the  grantor that indirect costs are not allowable.  See Instructions)

Other Grantor
Match Source 

(Fund, BU)

 Draw down allowable?
 Metro or Community-based Partners:

Grant Budget
Part Two

Pass-Thru:

or

50.00%

 Metro Cash Match:

 Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact:

 How is Match Determined?

 Award Type:

 Multi-Department Grant

 Metro Category:
 Status:

$0.00

Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:

 Fixed Amount of $ % of Grant

vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

Reason:(or) Date Withdrawn:

 Other:
 Actual number of positions added:

0.00%

 Departmental Indirect Cost Rate

$0.00

$58,739

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)

Indirect 
Cost to 
Metro

Applic. Submitted Electronically?

Reason:
Tot. Awarded:

 Proposed Source of Match:

$58,739

Grants Tracking Form

2022 Homeland Security 22-25 (Letter of Acceptance)

 Grant Period From:

 Grant Name:

(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:

Department

Part One

Contact

Angela Roscoe

 Grantor:

(applications only) Application Deadline: Grant Period To:

If yes, list below. Funding Type:
Outside Consultant Project:

The purpose of the Fiscal Year (FY) 2022 HSGP is to support state, local and tribal efforts to prevent terrorism and other catastrophic events and to prepare 
the Nation for the threats and hazards that pose the greatest risk to the security of the United States. References to these priorities can be found throughout 
this document. The FY 2022 HSGP supports the core capabilities across the five mission areas of Prevention, Protection, Mitigation, Response, and Recovery 
based on allowable costs. This is the "Letter of Acceptance" to confirm Metro will apply for the funds.

 Is Council approval required? CFDA #
 Metro In-Kind Match:

$352,431.00 Total Award:

                                                                

 Number of FTEs the grant will fund: 0.00

Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:

 Project Description:

Total

(or) Date Denied:
Date Awarded:

$176,216$0.00

Yes No

GCP Rec'd
09/26/22

GCP Approved
09/26/22

DocuSign Envelope ID: 01D3B35B-6343-4ED7-97E7-2490375FB6FA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 01D3B35B-6343-4ED7-97E7-2490375FB6FA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 01D3B35B-6343-4ED7-97E7-2490375FB6FA

9/30/2022

9/30/2022

9/30/2022



DocuSign Envelope ID: 01D3B35B-6343-4ED7-97E7-2490375FB6FA


		2022-10-03T06:18:14-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




